@2@ CONFINDUSTRIA Ca'nada

11:45
12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-16:30

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15.30 - 16.30

Québec

i+l

CANADA-ITALY BUSINESS FORUM

Rome, May 30 2017
Confindustria, Viale dell’Astronomia 30

Programme
Arrival of the Canadian delegation

Presentation of the Canadian and Italian business delegations
(Mezzanine floor — Pininfarina Room)

Networking Buffet Lunch
(Mezzanine floor - Q Room)

Canada-Italy Business Forum
(Mezzanine floor — Pininfarina Room)

Opening Remarks
Licia Mattioli, Vice President Internationalization Confindustria

Welcoming remarks

Why is CETA important for EU-Canada economic relations
Ailish Campbell, Chief Trade Commissioner Global Affairs Canada

Business Session

The Italian PA Central Procurement Platform
Angela Russo e Luca Mastrogregori
Consip

Business in Canada: Québec
David Brulotte
Investissement Québec

Overview on the Sectors
Aerospace, Food&Beverage, ICT(TBC)

After the Business Forum B2B session between Italian and Canadian
companies
(rooms at Mezzanine Floor)




