



## **CANADA-ITALY BUSINESS FORUM**

Rome, May 30 2017 Confindustria, Viale dell'Astronomia 30

## **Programme**

11:45	Arrival of the Canadian delegation
12:00-13:00	Presentation of the Canadian and Italian business delegations (Mezzanine floor – Pininfarina Room)
13:00-14:00	Networking Buffet Lunch (Mezzanine floor - Q Room)
14:00-16:30	Canada-Italy Business Forum (Mezzanine floor – Pininfarina Room)
14:00-14:30	Opening Remarks Licia Mattioli, Vice President Internationalization Confindustria
	Welcoming remarks
	Why is CETA important for EU-Canada economic relations Ailish Campbell, Chief Trade Commissioner Global Affairs Canada
14:30-15:00	Business Session
	The Italian PA Central Procurement Platform Angela Russo e Luca Mastrogregori Consip
	Business in Canada: Quèbec David Brulotte Investissement Quèbec
15:00-15:30	Overview on the Sectors Aerospace, Food&Beverage, ICT(TBC)
15.30 – 16.30	After the Business Forum B2B session between Italian and Canadian companies (rooms at Mezzanine Floor)



